All Electricity sales (kWh) 14p

Solar power price (kWh) 0p

Grid Export price (kWh) 4.75p

Grid Import price (kWh) 12.75p

Power ESCo options for Ryde Business Park extension

11

3.3.5 Electricity Cost & Revenue assumptions

• The Solar Farm will be connected to the HV infrastructure and BESS via a Private
Wire Network.

3.3.6 Financials & Sensitivity

• For the base case scenario the power supplied to the ESCo from the solar farm is
set at 3GWh per annum, this is 75% of expected annual output.

• This is considered a balanced assumption however it may be possible to capture
more of the solar generation to sell via private wire at higher prices, detailed HH
modelling will provide these answers and this sensitivity is shown in the table
below.

BASE MODEL ASSUMPTIONS (INFLATED)

Discount Factor 3.50%

Concession Term 40 years

Connection Fee Income  £229,873

Variable Electricity charge income £28,549,872

Fixed Electricity charge income £1,234,812

Grid Services income   £12,743,076

Grid Export income £3,860,353

CAPEX  £5,554,355

OPEX (inc commodities) £22,518,764

REPEX  £1,604,289

IRR 8.35%

NPV £4,266,419

SENSITIVITY IRR NPV

Base Case  8.35% £4,266,419

50% Solar Output to ESCo 6.00% £1,980,464

100% solar output to ESCo 10.16% £6,423,970

Grid Service revenue -50% 5.52% £1,676,090

No Grid Service Revenue 2.23% -£936,936

Power Demand +20% 10.80% £6,585,566

Power Demand -20% 5.82% £1,935,464

Power ESCo options for Ryde Business Park extension

12

3.4 Grid Services

3.4.1 Grid Services

Where a battery and suitable grid connection are available the incremental cost of selling
grid services via an aggregator allows additional revenues to be earned.  The prices for
these are highly volatile depending on market liquidity and needs of the National
Grid.  This in turn depends on climatic conditions and customer power demands.
However, the expected trend is for values to increase as society transitions from gas and

oil for heating and transport respectively.

• Grid services are calculated on a per MW availability basis and include: